PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7634174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 046665 Frame 0023. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEMTN.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER WAYNE CLARK	03/28/2016
RICHARD E HODGES	03/28/2016
KENT E BIGGS	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive		
City:	Spring		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16066413	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(541)360-4450 Phone: Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84973927
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBA ESCOBAR
SIGNATURE:	/Alba Escobar/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=COVERLETTER Receipt Assignment927#page1.tif source=COVERLETTER Receipt Assignment927#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061898 FRAME: 0985 507587285

source=927_assignment#page1.tif source=927_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061898 FRAME: 0986



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER WAYNE CLARK	03/28/2011
RICHARD E HODGES	03/28/2016
KENT E BIGGS	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

84973927

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALBA ESCOBAR

Signature: /Alba Escobar/

Date: 08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=84973927assignment#page1.tif source=84973927assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5104229 **Receipt Date:** 08/22/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

(SP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

:		
	RECORD ID:	70022 3348

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ontinuations-in-part (C-I-P's) and all other Patent of an actions, or extensions of said
untry, to be held and enjoyed term or terms for which said a would have been held and
ligned, and that I/we have no and agree that I/we will, each be necessary or desirable to PDC, its successors, assigns e, all known facts respecting proceedings, to sign all lawfuling applications, to make a seors, assigns, nominees and ction for said invention(s) o is in lending such cooperation.
duty it is to issue patents or t, any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in
spolication number of said same shall have been made
8/2016
1 201 C
<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 061898 FRAME: 0989

Page 1 of 2

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80	0528	REC	ORD ID:	70022	13348
v	ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLI	CATION (c	ont.)	
0/40	1			-28-2	nil.
Jake 1	<u> 24942</u>		Date	COC	<u> </u>
Înventor's Signature			rate		
Kent E.	Biggs				
First/Middle Name	Last Name	and when the second			
Inventor's Signature					
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
inventor's Signature		લ્લા કરતા માટે પ્રેલિયોલ હતા મો લેવા મો સામો લેવા માટે પ્રાથમિક એ પ્રેલિયોલી માટે પ્રાથમિક પ્રેલિયોલી પ્રાથમિક	Date	·····	саламанда лынын найданын наууучуучу
		;			
			er e		
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
		e di			
Inventor's Signature	and a state of the	ing and a second constitution of the second cons	Date		<u>king menganakan menganakan menganakan dingganggapakan berasah berabbah di</u> Pada dinambah dinambah Pada dinambah dinamba
First/Middle Name	Last Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
		7 78:0			
***************************************			ainenenianninensania.		
Inventor's Signature			Date		
					+17 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature			Date	***************************************	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	*************************			
Kev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 2 of 2			

PATENT REEL: 061898 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 11/08/2022